APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

	Project Title:		Nort	h Four Mil	e Creek Trunk S	ewer		
city of	Contractor: Fot			h Infrastructure & Environment				
Ankeny	Address:		8191 Birchw	ood Court	, Suite L, Johnsto	Johnston, IA 50131		
bringing it all tagether	Finance Bud	get Code:	660.3660.4	210	Finance Projec	t #	660	.4210
	Vendor Proje	ect or Invoi	ce #:	10	PC	O # _		500
	Original Con	tract Date:	March	7, 2022	Vendo	r#_	2	078
Date of Council Meeting:	March	6, 2023			PAYMENT RE	QUE	ST#	10
	PAYM	ENT PERIO	DD: From:	January 1	2023 Throug	gh: _	January	/ 31, 2023
Contract Summany								
Contract Summary		¢	127,100.00					
Original Contract Amount:	ro	\$	11,500.00	-				
Net change by Change Orde		Ψ	11,500.00	- c	138,600.00			
Contract Amount to Date: (lin	e 1 ± 2)			<u>\$</u>	130,000.00			
Total completed and stored t	o date:	\$	120,044.12					
Retainage: 0 % of Com		\$	-	-				
Total Earned less Retainage	:			\$	120,044.12			
Less previous applications fo	or payment:			\$	112,734.12	66		
SUBTOTAL						\$		7,310.00
OTHER CHARGES (Attach an	itemized list)				,	\$		-
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE						\$		7,310.00
					,			
Balance to finish, including re	etainage:			\$	18,555.88	•8		
O and and Time Boundaries are				107 1:	D			
Contract Time Remaining (If	applicable)		-	- Working	Days			
The undersigned Contractor certifies that								
in accordance with the Contract Documer payments received from the Owner, and t				or work for whic	ch previous Certificate(s) for Pay	ment were i	ssued and
Construction Contractor App	roval:							
	Firm Nan	пе						
Olevanius						Dete		
Signature	uoli		Cath In	f.,		Date		
Engineer / Consultant Appro	by Andy S. Firm Nan	ne	Foth in	rrastructur	e & Environmen	l .		
Floy Date: 2023.02.2 13:54:37-06'00'	20					F	ebruary	20, 2023
Signature						Date		
City of Ankeny Staff Approve	al:						. /	
4 Aprala Cl	sa ke					2	1/21/2	23
Signature						Date	1-11-	
Particular de la constantina della constantina d								
Submit to:		Donald Cla	rk, P.E Direc	tor of Mun	icipal Utilities			
E-mail: dclark@	Ankenylowa.g	<u>ov</u>	Phone:	(515) 963	-3529 F	ах: _	(515) 9	963-3535

Date Printed: 2/20/2023

APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous	Applic	ations f	or Pa	vment
----------	--------	----------	-------	-------

No.	Date	Amount
1	May 2, 2022	\$ 11,492.32
2	June 6, 2022	\$ 10,883.60
3	June 20, 2022	\$ 19,350.00
4	September 6, 2022	\$ 19,132.80 \$ 13,143.00
5	October 17, 2022	\$ 13,143.00
6	November 7, 2022	\$ 14,746.20
7	November 21, 2022	\$ 4,324.00
8	January 3, 2023	\$ 1,097.00
9	February 6, 2023	\$ 18,565.20
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		

Provious /	Applications	for Par	umant
I I CY I UUS A	rppiications	IUI I a	ymichic

,	FIEVE	ous Applications for P	ayınıenı
	No.	Date	Amount
	36		
	37		
	38		
	39		
	40		
	41		
	42		
	43		
	44		
	45		
	46		
	47		
	48		
	49		
	50		
	51		
	52		
	53		
	54		
	55		
	56		
	57		
	58		
	59		
	60		
	61		
	62		
	63		
	64		
	65		
	66		
	67		
	68		
	69		
	70		

Record of Change Orders

No.	Date	Amount
1	October 17, 2022	\$ 11,500.00
2		
3		
2 3 4 5		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

Contract Period:	Working Days
Original Contract Date:	
Original Contract Time:	
Added by Change Order:	
Contract Time to Date:	-
Time Used to Date:	4
Contract Time Remaining:	

TOTAL

\$ 11,500.00

TOTAL \$ 112,734.12

Invoice



REMIT TO:

Foth Infrastructure & Environment,LLC P.O. Box 8418 Carol Stream, IL 60197-8418

NOIE: Communications concerning disputed debts, including on instrument tendered as full satisfaction of a disputed debt, are to be sent to Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC treasures, 2121 Innovation Court, Suite 100, P.O. Box 5095, De Pere, WI 54115-5095

February 21, 2023

Project No:

0022A004.00

Invoice No:

82297

City of Ankeny 410 W First St. Ankeny, IA 50023

Invoice Total

USD 7,310.00

Project

0022A004.00

North Four Mile Creek Trunk Sewer

Professional Services through January 31, 2023

Professional Personnel

	Hours	Rate	Amount
Project Manager II	13.00	186.00	2,418.00
Project Engineer III	1.50	169.00	253.50
Project Engineer II	27.00	158.00	4,266.00
Lead Technician	2.50	149.00	372.50
Totals	44.00		7,310.00
Total Labor			

7,310.00

Billing Limits	Current	Prior	To-Date
Total Billings	7,310.00	112,734.12	120,044.12
Limit			138,600.00
Remaining			18,555.88

Total This Invoice

USD 7,310.00